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Low Office of$4 THOMAS J. REUTER 
$4. 1790 S Ma~nStreet. Lebanon, OR97355 

RECF~VED 
Phone (5031 259-3050 
ThomasFax  J.259-3226(503) Reuter 

FEB 2 3 1993 Kathryn McNannay 

I,',IIJ'EK KESL~JKL~SDC?T 
zAL~i;;l, o m a r f  

February 1 7 ,  1 9 9 3  

!ir . 2vi.ght French 

Oregon Water' Resources Department 

Adjudication Section 

3850 Portland Road NE 

Salem, OR 97310 
 - -.--

I-. *_ 

Re: Surface water r sg is t ra t ion  s t a t e m e n ~ # ~ ~ ~ - . ~ 0 2  -
Application for  permit t o  appropriate surface water 

Dear M r .  French: 

' Enclosed please find an applicetion for  a-permit t o  ap- 
propriate surface water. Also enclosed is a map prepared by 
ce r t i f i ed  water r ights  examiner Jack Burrell of K&D Engineer-
ing, Inc. ,  and a check for  the permit application fee of $200.  

Additionally, I am forwarding a corrected map for  surface 
water registrat ion statement #SWR-182. The i n i t i a l  water reg- 
i s t r a t ion  statement application submitted t o  your off ice  on 
behalf of Kory and George Koos mistakenly requested only 200  
gallons per minute for  the amount of water claimed (#5 or! the 
surface water regis t ra t ion statement 1 9 0 9  vested water r ight 
ciaimj,. I ii~iscalcltlatedthe azouilt cf water r q d i r e d  from 
tha t  source, and a f t e r  ta lking with your department and M r .  
Burrell,  I would request tha t  the corrected amount of water 
claimed be changed t o  409  gallons per minnte. T h i s  w i l l  then 
fiatch the amount on the permit application. 

Also enclosed is a corrected map showing the 'humher of 
acres requiring i r r i g a t i ~ n  on ShR-181. The previous map sub- 
mitted showed only 6 5 . 6  acres. This i s  an incorrect, amount.' 
T h e  new map prepared by iqr. Burrell has correct.ed t h i s  incon- 
sistency.  The correct acreage, shown by the tpdated map, il-
lus t r s t e s  t h a t  7 3  acres w i l l  be i r r igated.  When I submitted 

e t he  required fee with the  water regis t ra t ion statement #SWR-
1 8 2 ,  t h e  amount I enclosed was based on 7 3  acres, ( $ 1 4 6 ) .  



February 17, 1993 

Page 2 

I apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you in 

updating the file. If you have any questions or concerns re- 

garding this matter, or any problems making these changes, 

please contact me. 


I have also sent the Department of Interior, Bureau of 

Reclamation, a contract data sheet regarding the request for 

water from the Lebanon-Albany Canal. I was informed by your 

office that this would be the correct procedure to follow, and 

Mr. Burrell confirmed this. If there is anything further that 

needs to be done on this matter, please advise. 


Thank you again for all your help in this matter. 


Sincerely, 


~a'thryn G . McNannay 
cc: Mr. and Mrs. Koos 

KGM/sz 




JJATkt< K L ~ U L Jt.(bi.b ULPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

February 2, 1993 


Mr. Dwight French 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Adjudication Section 

3850 Portland Road NE 

Salem, OR 97310 


Re: Surface water registration statement #SWR-182 


Dear Mr. French: 


We have retained the Law Office of Thomas J. Reuter to 

represent our interests and to act on our behalf with regard 

to issues regarding water rights. Both Mr. Thomas Rueter, 

attorney-at-law, and Ms. Kathryn McNannay, attorney-at-law, 

have authority to submit and to sign documents on our behalf 

in such matters and in dealings with your department. 


Please direct any questions on these matters to the Law 
Office of Thomas J. Reuter, 1790 S. Main St., Lebanon, OR 
97355, phone number 259-3050. ,/-

~ o k yH. Koos 




l aw Office of 

THOMAS J. REU'TER 
1790 S. Main Street. Lebanon, OR 97355 

Phone: (503) 259-3050 
Fax: (503) 259-3226 

Thomas J. Reuter 
Kathryn McNannay 

February 1 7 ,  1 9 9 3  

t l r .  DT:il.ght Fre!:c+F! 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Adjudication Section 

3850 Portland Road NE 

Salem, OR 97310 


Re: 	 Surface wa.cer rc-gistr.at.ion statement' #SW-I82 
Application f o r  permit t o  appropriate  surface water 

Dear 	M r .  French: 

Enclosed please f ind  an appl icc t ion f o r  a  ,permit t o  ap-
p rop r i a t e  surface water. Also enclosed i s  a  .map prepared by 
c e r t i f i e d  water r i gh t s  examiner Jack Burrel l  of R&D Engineer-
ing ,  Inc . ,  and a  check f o r  t he  permit applicat ion f ee  of $ 2 0 0 .  

-. -..*Additionally,  I am forwarding a  corrected map fo r  surface 
water r eg i s t r a t i on  statemen't #SWR-182. The i n i t i a l  water reg- 
i s t r a t i o n  statement applicat ion submitted t o  your officp-an,--
behalf of Kory and George Koos mistakenly requested on1 voo) 
ga l lons  per minute f o r  t h e  amount of water claimed ( # 5  on -kc-,' 
sur face  water reg i s t ra t ion  statement 1 9 0 5  vested water r i gh t
ciaira 1,. I iitiscalciddted t h e  azo i i~ tsf va t c r ,  re;zired f m r r l  
t h a t  source, and a f t e r  t a lk ing  with your department and M r .  
Bu r r e l l ,  I would reque~L~. t .ha t  waterthe  corrected amount of 
claimed be changed t 4 0 9  gailCns per  minute. This w i l l  then 
1i:stch t he  amount on c a m i t applicatlor. .  

Also enclosed is a correcte5 map showing the  n~mhzr of 
a x e s  requiring i r r . i * . t j ~ n  611 SXR-182. The previous map sub- 
mitted showed onl 65 .6  c res .  T h i s  is  an incorrect  a.mount. 
T5.2 new map prepa, L I Z .  Burrel l  has iorri?cted t h i s  incon- 
s is tencv.  The correc t  acreage, shown by the  cpdated map, il-_.--\
i ~ s t r ' l i n sc h a t  /73 ac re3  w i l l  be i r r i y a t e d .  Whan I submitted 
t h o  reqoir fd  f e h t ~ t h e  water r eg i s t r a t i on  statement #SW.-
182, t h ~amount I enclosed was based on 7 3  dcres,  ( $ 1 4 6 ) .  

-... 

i 



February 17, 1593 

Page 2 


I apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you in 

updating the file. If you have any questions or concerns re-

garding this matter, or ally problems making these changes, 

please contact me. 


I have also sent the Department of Interior, Bureau of 

Reclamation, a contract data sheet regarding the request for 

water from the Lebanon-Albany Canal. I was informed by your 

office that this would be the correct procedure to follow, and 

Mr. Burrell confirmed this. If there is anything further that 

needs to be done on this matter, please advise. 


Thank you again for all your help in this matter. 


Sincerely, 


~ d t h r ~ n 
G. McNannay 


cc: Mr. and Mrs. Koos 

KGM/sz 




Law Office of 

THOMAS J. REUTER 
1790 S. Main Street, Lebanon, OR 97355 

Phone: (503) 259-3050 
F O X  (503) 259-3226 

Thomas 4.Reuter 
Kathryn McNannay 

February 2 ,  1993 

M r .  Dwight French 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Adjudication Section 
3850 Port land Road NE 
Saiem, OR 97310  

Re: Surface water r e g i s t r a t i o n  statement #SWR-182 

Dear M r .  French: 

This  l e t t . e r  accompanies a map prepared by a /"c e r t i f i e d  
water r i g h t s  exainhiier , M r .  Jack Burrel l  of K&D Engineering, 
Inc .  Because of t i m e  cons . t ra in ts  f o r  submit t ing the s u r f a c e  
water r e g i s t r a t i o n  st.atement, I submitted a le t ter  and a tern-
porary map f o r  t h e  pre-1909 vested water r i g h t  c la im on Decem- 
ber  2 2 ,  1 9 9 2 ,  on t h e  adv ice  of your department. 

Enclosed p l sase  f i n d  t h e  map prepared by t h e  c e r t i f i e d  
water r i g h t s  exerniner of t h e  property being r e g i s t e r e d  for t h e  
pre-1909 ves ted  wster r i g h t  claim, a s  required by yo3r o f f i c e .  
i f  you have a n y  problems o r  quest ions regarding tp1 is+  c c a t i f i e d  
water r i g h t s  map, o r  any quest ions or  problzms regarding t h i s  
c la im,  p l e s s e  coc Lact m e  immediately. 

The ciaimants  i n  t h i s  case,  George K .  Koos and Cory H.  
Koos, have employed m e  a s  t h e i r  a t torney  i n  submit t ing t h i s  
s u r f a c e  water r e g i s t r a t i o n  statement and map, and have author-  
i zed  m e  t o  a c t  on t h e i r  behalf  i n  t h i s  matter a s  wel l .  If any 
problems a r i s e  with t h i s  c la im,  o r  i f  you need f u r t h e r  infor - -  
mation, p l e a s e  coa tac t  ne. 

I want t o  thank your o f f i c e  f o r  a l l  t h e  he lp  provided m e .  
I t  i s  c e r t z i n l y  zpprec ia ted .  

Very t r u l y  yours,  \ 

I i'. 

cc :  Cory XOGS 
enc . 
KGM/sz 



Law Office of 

THOMAS J. REUTER 
1790 S. Main Street, Lebanon, OR 97355 

Phone: (503) 259-3050 
FOX:(5031 259-3226 

Thomas J. Reuter 
D e c ~ m b e r  22 ,  1992 Kathryn McNannay 

S t a t e  o f  Oregon Water Resources  Depar tment  
A d j u d i c a t i o n  S e c t i o n  DEC 2 3 19923850 P o r t l a n d  Road, NE 
Sa lem,  OR 97310 WATER t?tS:>URCES DEPT. 

SALEM, OREGON 
To Whom i t  May Concern :  

T h i s  l e t t e r  accompanies  a su l ' face  w a t e r  r e g i s t r a t i o n  
s t a t e m e n t  pre-1909 v e s t e d  w a t e r  r i g h t  c l a i m  s u b m i t t e d  by 
George K .  Koos and  Kory H .  Koos, T h i s  r e g i s t r a t i o n  
s t a t e m e n t  f o r  a w a t e r  r i g h t  c l a i m  is b e i n g  s u b m i t t e d  
p r i o r  t o  December 3 1 ,  1992.  

I have  e n c l o s e d  t h e  form r e q u i r e d ,  a c h e c k  f o r  t h e  
f e e  r e q u i r e d  < $ 1 4 6 ) ,  and w copy o f  t h e  t a x  a s s e s s o r  map 
which i s  h i g h l i g h t e d  t o  show t h e  p r o p e r t y  b e i n g  r e g i s -
t e r e d ,  A f t e r  s p e a k i n g  k i t h  someone i n  your  o f f i c e  ear-
l i e r ,  I w a s  iziformed t h a t  t h i s  map would s u f f i c e  u n t i l  a 
c e r t i f i e d  ~ a t e rr i g h t s  exam'aer c a n  p r e p a r e  and  s u b m i t  
t h e  a p p r o p r i a t e  map r e q u i r e d  by your  o f f i c e .  I have e m -
p l o y e d  M r .  ;iicx I i~ i r re l lof  K h D E n g i n e e r i n g ,  I n c . ,  P . O .  
Box 725 ,  A lbany ,  9 R ,  97321, t o  p r e p a r e  t h e  map. H i s  l i -
c e n s e  nxmber is 209 and  he i s  l i s t e d  o n  your  hand-out  o f  
c e r t i f i e d  w a t e r  r i g h t s  e x a m i n e r s .  He h a s  i n fo rmea  s e  
t h a t  t h -  s t a r t  d a t e  f o r  t h i s  p r o j e c t  w i l l  be  J a n u a r y  1 5 ,  
1993,  and we w i l l  b e  a b l e  t o  submi t  a f i n i s h e d  map a s  re-
q u i r e d  on  o r  by J a n u a r y  31 ,  1993 ,  I f  y o u r  o f f  i c e  h a s  any  
q u e s t i o n s  o r  p rob lems  r z g a r d i n g  t h i s  a r r a n g e m e n t ,  p l e a s e  
c o n t a c t  me immed ia t e ly .  

The c l a i m a n t s  i n  t h i s  case, George K .  Koos and  K ~ r y  
H .  Koos, have  employed m e  as t h e i r  a t t o r n e y  i n  s u b ~ n i t t i n g  
t h i s  r e g i s t r a t i o n  s t a t e m e n t  w a t e r  r i g h t  c l a i m .  They have  
a u t h o r i z e d  me t o  s i g n  zhe  s t a t e m e n t  on t h e i r  b e h a l f .  I f  
you have  any  prob! ems w i t h  t h i  s a r r a n g e m e n t ,  o r  need f u r -  
t h e r  v e r i f i c a t i o n  o f  s u c h  a u t h o r i z a t i o n ,  p l e a s e  c o n t a c t  
me i m m e d i a t e l y ,  

I want  t o  t h a n k  your  o f f i c e  f o r  a l l  t h e  h e l p  p r o -
v i d e d  t o  me. I t  is  c e r t a i n l y  a p p r e c i a t e d .  

S i n c e r e l y ,  ,> 

Kath ryn  McNannay 





- . - - - - - - -b~ u C r n n l M c N I  

OF OREGON 

........ 3850 PORTLAND RD. N.E. 


SALEM, OR 97310 

-
a> 

WATER RESOURCES 

Donald E. Knauer DEPARTMENT 
Adjudlcatlon Specrallst 
Adjud~catlon '%ctlon 	 Water Ri hts/ Adpdicahons 

158 12th !% NE 
Salem Or on 97310 
(503)i 7 d 5 5  Ext 255 
FAX (503) 3788130 
14OM24-3199 t3 

i 
STATE OF C 2- \3 -CiS 

WATER RESOURCE S e - 182 
i 

0 

I 	 SURFACE WATER REGIS , 

-b\ 6 f h d \ ~ *  
Mailing Address: 3395 3 


~ , y \ ,  O K  S-5 


2. Source of water: B ~ Y '  CKG\aY+ 
Tributary to: d;1 \a e +e 

-
3. Purpose(s) for which water is used:-- 


(Irrigation, Stockwater, Domestic, Hydroel, % L  -13% 

I€irrigation, total number of acres irrigate( w -1 

',-' 





STATE OF OREGON 


WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


INTEROFFICE MEMO 


May 11, 1994 

TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS 

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time 
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources 
Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough 
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



- -- 

W A T E R
August 2, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  
JACK BURRELL 
PO BOX 725 
ALBANY OR 97321 

RE: File# SWR- 182 

DEAR JACK BURRELL, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for George K. Koos & Cory H. Koos. You will find the 
item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by 
the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule. 

conveyance 	 ORS 539.120 "...the location of.. . . and each ditch, canal, pipeline 
or other means of conveying the water.. ." 

diversion point size 	 OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
existing diversion systems." 

OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003- 
inch mylar.. ." 

' I loacre 	 OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each 
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre. " I 
would like to know why the acreage amounts changes from the 
first map to the second map when the boundaries did not change. 
Just a reminder, you must certify to the extent of beneficial use 
only. 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503)378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



I am enclosing a copy of the checklist and claim to beneficial use report information used by the 
adjudication section. You may find it useful in preparing the required map and information. 
Many Certified Water Right Examiners have seen these and are using them. 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely,

L L  

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 

cc: Kathryn McNannay 



3 

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK BASIN MAP NAME rnl0 d m 7~ UNADJuDIcATED AREA 

RECEIPT # Y542-6 s w R NUMBER 182 
CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY &&' 

ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 


CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP 4&-- CHECK GLO PLATS 

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 
bt$/ 
FORM REVIEW 


blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

L' source and trib 

-"diversion point location 

conveyances (pipes , ditch, etc .) 
place of use 

J scale 
v township, range, section 


north arrow 

CWRE stamp 


,------7 disclaimer 

, date survey was performed 


~ P . O . B .  of survey 

dimensions and capacity of diversion system 


paper ,W ?  O\O \? C-

FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 






February 23, 1993 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

KATHRYN MCNANNAY 

1790 MAIN STREET 

LEBANON OR 97355 


RE: SWR-182 


Dear Ms McNannay, 


This will acknowledge receipt of your letter with information to 

add and change on the registration statement along with the map 

prepared by Jack R Burrell. These will be added to the file for 

review in the future. 


Sincerely, 


Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



- - - -  

February 9, 1993 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

KATHRYN MCNANNAY 

1790 S MAIN STREET 

LEBANON OR 97355 


RE: SWR-182 


DEAR MS MCNANNAY, 


This is to acknowledge the map prepared by CWRE # 209, Jack Burrell 
submitted for George and Cory Koos in support of their Surface 
Water Reigstration Statement. I will add the map to their file and 
it will be reviewed in the future. 

Sincerely, 


Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


cc: George and Cory Koos 

C:\WPS1\SWR\CL4IMANT\SWR-O182.002 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

January 25, 1993 	 R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

GEORGE K. KOOS AND CORY H. KOOS 

33953 LANGMACK RD 

LEBANON OR 97355 


Dear GEORGE AND CORY KOOS, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of 

GEORGE K. KOOS AND CORY H. KOOS has been received by our office. The fees in 

the amount of $146.00 have been received and our receipt #95426 is enclosed. Your 

registration statement has been numbered SWR-182. 


Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule 

a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form 

we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any 

questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 


Please send us a letter indicating that Kathryn McNannay has your authorization 

to sign and submi istration statement on your behalf. Send the letter to my attention 

and mention SWR the letter. 


Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, A 

Jf&&DDwight French 

~ d jidication Section 

Enclosure 

cc: Kathryn McNannay 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



1 STATE OF OREGON 
TERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT s, 

RECEIPT # 2 3850 PORTLAND ROAD WE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-8130 (FAX) 
-

RECEIVED FROM: 
- - 1  

BY: 6" ?'-
t q ,  ' 

1 TRANSFER 1 I 
I - 2  

CASH. CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) I 

- ( TOTAL REC'D I $  I 4(,.-. 

842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831 087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

i 830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

i OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I LREDUCTION OF EXPENSE 1 P 
7-

1 -
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER 11 $2' 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 1 
i 
I M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  
I 

1 840.001 COPY FEES 

r 850.200 RESEARCH FEES 
I 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)1 
1 520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

842 001 SURFACE WATER 842 002 

842 003 GROUND WATER 842 004 

842 005 TRANSFER 842 006 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

842 022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842 023 

842 016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 842 019 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024 

(06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE^ , I 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

____ HYDRO APPLICATION 1.1 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

954 26 DATED: i " i ~ l ' BY: . . L .. . r .. .. - -

1 Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-F~scal 
I 

864 000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

5 1 
S 

LIC NUMBER 

CARD # 1 
CARD # / I 

i 



Map of 

P r e - 1 9 0 9  V e s t e d  Water C l a i m  

f o r  

CORY AND GEORGE KOOS 

Sec. 3 2 ,  T .  11 S . ,  R.  2  W . ,  W.M. 
L i n n  C o u n t y ,  O r e g o n  

January  1 8 ,  1 9 9 3  

LAND IRRIGATION 

S W  1 / 4 ,  NE 1 / 4  - 
S E  1 / 4 ,  NE 1 / 4  - 
NW 1 / 4 ,  S E  1 / 4  - 
NE 1 / 4 ,  S E  1 / 4  - 
TOTAL : 

15 .7  AC. 
1 1 . 4  AC. 
2 3 . 1  AC. 
1 5 . 4  AC. 
6 5 . 6  AC. 


